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Long Distance America, lnc. 

IG 

11/5/2002 

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director 
Division of the Commission Clerk & Administration Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2430 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

This is in response to Order No. PSC -02-l487-PAA-TI in Docket No. 020690-TI issued on 
October 31 st 2002. Please consider this an offer of settlement to resolve this docket. 

Long Distance America, Inc. wishes to keep its certificate active. We have remitted the Regulatol)' 
Assessment Fee return; along with full payment of the 1999 fee on October 15th 2002 check number 1346. 
We are now aware that the Regulatory Assessment Fee retmn forms are mailed by the Commission in mid
December and that the return form and payment are due by January 30th of every year. 

We have taken steps to comply with the Commission rules by retaining the following Law Firm 
who will now be maintaining our Certifications and regulatory compliance. 

Nowalski, Bronston & Gothard, A.P.L.L.c. 
3500 N. Causway Blvd. 

Suite 1442 

Metairie, LA 70002 
(504) 832-1984 

Long Distance America, Inc. may agree to waive any objection to the adminisuation cancellation 
of its certificate should it fail to pay in accordance with its settlement offer. If however, there is a factual 
dispute as to the manner or level of compliance with any provision in the settlement it is our understanding 
that Commission staff will bring the matter to the Commission for consideration. 

The company respectively requests that the Commission accept its proposal to pay a $500.00 
settlement instead of the $1 ,000 penalty imposed. I understand that if the Commission approves the 
settlement, the $500.00 settlement must be paid within 14 calendar days from the date of issuance of the 
Order accepting the settlement. 

U
CA _ 

Sincerely'. 

COM_
eTR _ 
C P_ 

L: -4feCR_ 
Nreg Co en, ?reSidentGCL_ V Long Distance America, Inc. OPC_ 


MMS ,_ 

SEC 

QTH ~ cc: Nowalski, Bronston & Gothard, A.P.L.L.c. 

~ ON N~(., 

DOC U M [ \., ~ l. I" :' I ., ["t'. i r 

I 2 2 0 8 NOV -6 ~ 

FPSC-CO MMISSIOH CLERK 



BEFORE THE- FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Cancellation by Florida 
Public Service Commission of IXC 
Certificates €or violation of 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

No. 4027 Intercontinental 
Communications Group, 
fnc. d/b/a Fusion 
Telecom, also d/b/a 
Fusion - Trucker d/b/a 
Call-4-Less 

Telecommunications 
Services, Inc .  

Communications, LLC 

No. 4410 world 

No. 4412 Starlink 

No. 5629 Axsys, Inc./Tel PTNS 
No. 5759 Long Distance America, 

Inc .  
No. 7 0 4 4  ACG Telecom Services 

Incorporated 
No. 7178 Ozark Telecom, Inc. 
No. 7515 United Technological 

No. 7428 Fairpoint 
Systems , Inc. 

Communications 
Solutions Corp. 

DOCKET NO. 020660-TI 

DOCKET NO. 020671-TI 

DOCKET NO. 020672-TI:  

DOCKET NO. 020686-TI 
DOCKET NO. 020690-TI 

DOCKET NO. 020693-TI 

DOCKET NO. 0 2 0 6 9 7 - T I  
DOCKET NO. 020700-TI 

DOCKET NO.  0 2 0 7 0 3 - T I  ' 

ORDER NO. PSC-02-1487-PAA-TI 
ISSUED: ~ October 31, 2002 

The  following Commissioners participated in the  disposition of 
this matter: 

LILA A. JABER, Chairman 
J. TERRY DEASON 
BRAULIO I;. BAEZ 

MICHAEL A. PALECKI 
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY 



ORDER. NO. 
DOCKET NO. 020660-TI, 020671-TI, 020672-T1, 020686-Tl, 020690-T1, 
020693-TI, 020697-TI, 020700-TI, 020703-TI 
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ENTITY'S NAME 

Intercontinental 
Communications 
Group, Inc. d/b/a 
Fusion Telecom, 
a l so  d/b/a Fusion- 
Trucker d/b/a Call- 
4-Less 

world 
Telecommunications 
Services, Inc.  

S t a d  ink 
Communications, LLC 

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION 
ORDER IMPOSING PENALTIES, REQUIRING PAYMENT OF DELINQUENT 

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES, OR CANCELLING INTEREXCHANGE 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATES 

CERTIFICATE 
NO. 

4027 

4 4 1 0  

4412 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

NOTICE is hereby given by the Florida Public Service 
Commission t h a t  the action discussed herein is preliminary in 
nature and will become final unless a person whose interests are 
substantially affected files a petition for a. formal proceeding, 
pursuant to Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code. 

Each of the telecommunications providers listed below have not 
paid the 2001 Regulatory Assessment Fees, p l u s  statutory penalty 
and interest charges. Therefore, it appears the companies have 
failed to comply with Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies, 
incorporated by Rule 25-24.480, Florida Administrative Code, and 
have not requested cancellation of their respective certifictes in 
compliance with Rule 25-24.474, Florida Administrative Code. 

PAST DUE 
PAST DUE PENALTIES 

AND INTEREST 

T z j - G T -  2001 




